



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Date: 10-27-2022

Order Number:	CPO 0803 1058 DOT2300000032 2	Procurement Folder:	1104005
Document Name:	Fuel Tank Components 10-23-B157	Reason for Modification:	Change Order 01 / Administrative Change Order to correct the line description on line 41 and 43 of the contract
Document Description:	Fuel Tank Components 10-23-B157		
Procurement Type:	Central Purchase Order		
Buyer Name:	John W Estep		
Telephone:	304-558-2566		
Email:	john.w.estep@wv.gov		
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Effective Start Date:	
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective End Date:	

VENDOR		DEPARTMENT CONTACT	
Vendor Customer Code:	000000202168	Requestor Name:	Debrina K Woods
MCCLANAHAN SERVICE INC		Requestor Phone:	(304) 487-4281
59 TEAKWOOD LN		Requestor Email:	debrina.k.woods@wv.gov
SISSONVILLE	WV 25320		
US			
Vendor Contact Phone:	304-984-9487		
Extension:			
Discount Details:			
	Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days
#1	No	0.0000	0
#2	Not Entered		
#3	Not Entered		
#4	Not Entered		

23
 FILE LOCATION _____

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN	DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN	270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON WV 24740	PRINCETON WV 24740
US	US

J. [Signature]
 10/28/2022

Purchasing Division's file copy

Total Order Amount:	\$39,540.36
---------------------	-------------

ENTERED

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION DATE: <i>10-27-22</i> ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE	ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM DATE: <i>11/1/2022</i> ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE	ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION DATE: <i>11-2-2022</i> ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
--	--	---

Extended Description:

Change Order No. 1 - Administrative change order to correct Commodity Line 41 Line Description to Filter Diesel and Commodity Line 43 Line Description to Veeder Root Console and Printer 4B or equal.

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	40141600	2.00000	EA	1236.320000	2472.64
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Overfill Valve

Extended Description:

9095AA3300AVEVR or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	25172400	2.00000	EA	116.080000	232.16
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Test Mechanism

Extended Description:

9095ATM0100 AM or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
3	40101503	1.00000	EA	331.090000	331.09
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Emergency Vent 8" Gas

Extended Description:

244OF-0200 AV or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
4	31161600	3.00000	EA	40.150000	120.45
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Bolt Kit 6" and 8"

Extended Description:

244F-0107 AN

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
5	31400000	1.00000	EA	17.060000	17.06
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Gasket 8"

Extended Description:

244F-0110 2G or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
6	40101503	2.00000	EA	294.220000	588.44
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Emergency Vent 8" Diesel and Secondary

Extended Description:
244OF-0100 AV

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
7	24122004	2.00000	EA	46.920000	93.84
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: 4" Hinged Fill Cap

Extended Description:
179-0400 AC or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
8	40141764	2.00000	EA	143.020000	286.04
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Drop Tube

Extended Description:
419-3081 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
9	32101543	2.00000	EA	484.330000	968.66
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Gauge

Extended Description:
818C-0400AGEVR or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
10	46171603	2.00000	EA	34.370000	68.74
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Clock Face

Extended Description:
818GH030003 2L or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
11	54111600	1.00000	EA	34.370000	34.37
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Clock Face

Extended Description:
818GH060006 2L or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
12	40101503	1.00000	EA	50.510000	50.51
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Vent Up Draft

Extended Description:
343-0300 AV or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
13	25172406	1.00000	EA	2030.320000	2030.32
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Fill Box

Extended Description:
715-TT3-3MB0-0 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
14	25172406	2.00000	EA	475.460000	950.92
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Fill Box Leg Stands

Extended Description:
715-S400 AS or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
15	31171600	2.00000	EA	27.730000	55.46
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Double Tap Bushing

Extended Description:
184-2400-MB or Equal 4 X 1.5 X 1.5

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
16	40141600	2.00000	EA	253.170000	506.34
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Anti-Siphon Valve

Extended Description:
910-1000 AV or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
17	40141600	2.00000	EA	30.410000	60.82
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Ball Valve

Extended Description:
691-0500 AV or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
18	53102516	2.00000	EA	85.720000	171.44
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Cap and Adaptor

Extended Description:
305XPA2300 AK or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
19	40141600	2.00000	EA	313.660000	627.32
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Emergency Valve 1.5

Extended Description:
346DI-0400 AV or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
20	31171600	2.00000	EA	21.120000	42.24
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Bushing

Extended Description:
184-2500-MB 4 X 2 x 2 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
21	31171600	2.00000	EA	30.630000	61.26
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Bushing

Extended Description:
184-2700-MB or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
22	40141764	2.00000	EA	171.300000	342.60
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Hose Hanger

Extended Description:
610HGR0100 AH or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
23	40141764	2.00000	EA	488.160000	976.32
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Hose Retriever

Extended Description:
610XB-0300 ARF or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
24	40141764	2.00000	EA	37.040000	74.08
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Nipple 4 X 5

Extended Description:
Nipple 4 X 5

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
25	40141764	2.00000	EA	89.120000	178.24
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Nipple 6 X Close

Extended Description:
Nipple 6 X Close

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
26	24122004	2.00000	EA	99.350000	198.70
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Probe Cap and Ring

Extended Description:
305XPA0200 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
27	40142000	2.00000	EA	90.000000	180.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Suction Pipe 1.5 X 116

Extended Description:
Suction Pipe 1.5 X 116

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
28	40142000	1.00000	EA	117.790000	117.79
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Hose Diesel 1 X 12'

Extended Description:
Hose Diesel 1 X 12'

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
29	40142000	1.00000	EA	68.750000	68.75
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Hose Gas 3/4 X 12'

Extended Description:
Hose Gas 3/4 X 12'

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
30	40142000	1.00000	EA	47.780000	47.78
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Whip Hose Diesel 1 X 10'

Extended Description:
Whip Hose Diesel 1 X 10'

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
31	40142000	1.00000	EA	32.450000	32.45
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Whip Hose Gas 3/4 X 9

Extended Description:
Whip Hose Gas 3/4 X 9

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
32	40141731	1.00000	EA	171.890000	171.89
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Nozzle Diesel 7 H or Equal

Extended Description:
Nozzle Diesel 7 H or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
33	40141731	1.00000	EA	82.100000	82.10
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Nozzle Gas 11AP or Equal

Extended Description:
Nozzle Gas 11AP or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
34	26101740	1.00000	EA	77.680000	77.68
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Swivel Diesel

Extended Description:
241TPS-1000 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
35	26101740	1.00000	EA	41.120000	41.12
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Swivel Gas

Extended Description:
241TPS-0241 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
36	40142000	1.00000	EA	52.590000	52.59
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Breakaway Gas

Extended Description:
66V-0300 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
37	40161500	1.00000	EA	145.630000	145.63
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Breakaway Diesel

Extended Description:
66V-1350 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
38	40161500	1.00000	EA	24.210000	24.21
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Filter Housing Gas

Extended Description:
50002 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
39	40161500	1.00000	EA	39.920000	39.92
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Filter Housing Diesel

Extended Description:
50109 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
40	40161500	1.00000	EA	16.110000	16.11
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Filter Gas

Extended Description:
300HS-10 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
41	25174402	1.00000	EA	43.540000	43.54
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Filter Diesel

Extended Description:
Veeder Root Console and Printer 4B or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
42	40142000	2.00000	EA	86.250000	172.50
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: Probes

Extended Description:
846397 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
43	40161500	1.00000	EA	3993.980000	3993.98
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: Veeder Root Console and Printer 4B or equal

Extended Description:
800HS-10 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
44	40141731	2.00000	EA	2048.840000	4097.68
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: Nipple Probe Riser 4" X 18"

Extended Description:
Nipple Probe Riser 4" X 18"

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
45	40141764	1.00000	EA	593.400000	593.40
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: Gas Probe Install Kit

Extended Description:
886100 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
46	40141764	1.00000	EA	387.320000	387.32
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: Diesel Probe Install Kit

Extended Description:
846400 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
47	40141764	4.00000	EA	181.240000	724.96
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: AST Install Kit

Extended Description:
31202-984 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
48	40141764	2.00000	EA	616.400000	1232.80
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Interstitial Sensor

Extended Description:
794390-420 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
49	46171604	1.00000	EA	885.040000	885.04
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Overfill Alarm

Extended Description:
790091-001 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
50	39121306	1.00000	EA	565.800000	565.80
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Ack Switch

Extended Description:
790095-001 or Equal

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
51	40151500	2.00000	EA	7102.630000	14205.26
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: Gasboy Pump

Extended Description:
W/ Mounting Brackets Pulse Output and Totalizer 9823KF or Equal

Bid Evaluation Page					
RFQ#: 10-23-B157 CRQS DOT 23*23					
Item Number	Quantity Estimated	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Cost	Total
1	2	EA	Overfill Valve 9095AA3300AVEVR or Equal	\$ 1,236.32	\$ 2,472.64
2	2	EA	Test Mechanism 9095ATM0100 AM or Equal	\$ 116.08	\$ 232.16
3	1	EA	Emergency Vent 8" Gas 244OF-0200 AV or Equal	\$ 331.09	\$ 331.09
4	3	EA	Bolt Kit 6" and 8" 244F-0107 AN or Equal	\$ 40.15	\$ 120.45
5	1	EA	Gasket 8" 244F-0110 2G or Equal	\$ 17.06	\$ 17.06
6	2	EA	Emergency Vent 8" Diesel and Secondary 244OF-0100 AV or Equal	\$ 294.22	\$ 588.44
7	2	EA	4" Fill Cap Hinged 179-0400 AC or Equal	\$ 46.92	\$ 93.84
8	2	EA	Drop Tube 419-3081 or Equal	\$ 143.02	\$ 286.04
9	2	EA	Gauge 818C-0400AGEVR or Equal	\$ 484.33	\$ 968.66
10	2	EA	Clock Face 818GH030003 2L or Equal	\$ 34.37	\$ 68.74
11	1	EA	Clock Face 818GH060006 2L or Equal	\$ 34.37	\$ 34.37
12	1	EA	Vent Up Draft-354-0300 AV or Equal	\$ 50.51	\$ 50.51
13	1	EA	Fill Box 715-TT3-3MB0-0 or Equal	\$ 2,030.32	\$ 2,030.32
14	2	EA	Fill Box Leg Stand 715---S400 AS or Equal	\$ 475.46	\$ 950.92
15	2	EA	4X1.5X1.5 184-2400-MB	\$ 27.73	\$ 55.46

Bid Evaluation Page					
RFQ#:					
Item Number	Quantity Estimated	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Cost	Total
16	2	EA	Anti-Siphon Valve 910-1000 AV or Equal	\$ 253.17	\$ 506.34
17	2	EA	1 Ball Valve 691-0500 1V or Equal	\$ 30.41	\$ 60.82
18	2	EA	2 Cap and Adaptor 305XPA2300 Ak or Equal	\$ 85.72	\$ 171.44
19	2	EA	Emergency Valve 1.5 346DI-0400 AV or Equal	\$ 313.66	\$ 627.32
20	2	EA	4X2X2 Bushing 184-2500 MB or Equal	\$ 21.12	\$ 42.24
21	2	EA	4X3X3 Bushing 184-2700 MB or Equal	\$ 30.63	\$ 61.26
22	2	EA	Hose Hanger 610HGR0100 AH or Equal	\$ 171.30	\$ 342.60
23	2	EA	Hose Retriever 610XB-0300 ARF or Equal	\$ 488.16	\$ 976.32
24	2	EA	Nipple 4 X 5	\$ 37.04	\$ 74.08
25	2	EA	Nipple 6XClose	\$ 89.12	\$ 178.24
26	2	EA	Probe Cap and Ring 305XPA0200 or Equal	\$ 99.35	\$ 198.70
27	2	EA	Suction Pipe 1.5 X 116	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
28	1	EA	Hose Diesel 1 X 12'	\$ 117.79	\$ 117.79
29	1	EA	Hose Gas ¾ X 12'	\$ 68.75	\$ 68.75
30	1	EA	Whip Hose Diesel 1 X 10'	47.78	\$ 47.78
31	1	EA	Whip Hose Gas ¾" X 9"	32.45	\$ 32.45

Exhibit A

32	1	EA	Nozzle Diesel 7H or Equal	171.89	\$	171.89
33	1	EA	Nozzle Gas 11AP or Equal	82.1	\$	82.10
34	1	EA	Swivel Diesel 241TPS-1000 or Equal	77.68	\$	77.68
35	1	EA	Swivel Gas 241TPS-0241 or Equal	41.12	\$	41.12
36	1	EA	Breakaway Gas 66V-0300 or Equal	52.59	\$	52.59
37	1	EA	Breakaway Diesel 66V1350 or Equal	145.63	\$	145.63
38	1	EA	Filter Housing Gas 50002 or Equal	24.21	\$	24.21
39	1	EA	Filter Housing Diesel 50109 or Equal	39.92	\$	39.92
40	1	EA	Filter Gas 300HS-10 or Equal	16.11	\$	16.11
41	1	EA	Diesel Filter 800HS-10 or Equal	43.54	\$	43.54
42	2	EA	Nipple Probe Riser 4" X 18"	86.25	\$	172.50
43	1	EA	Veeder Root Console and Printer 4B Console or Equal	3993.98	\$	3,993.98
44	2	EA	Probes 846397 or Equal	2048.84	\$	4,097.68
45	1	EA	Gas Probe Install Kit 886100 or Equal	593.4	\$	593.40
46	1	EA	Diesel Probe Install Kit 846400 or Equal	387.32	\$	387.32
47	4	EA	AST Install Kit 312020-984 or Equal	181.24	\$	724.96
48	2	EA	Interstitial Sensor 794390-420 or Equal	616.4	\$	1,232.80
49	1	EA	Overfill Alarm 790091-001 or Equal	885.04	\$	885.04
50	1	EA	Ack Switch 790095-001 or Equal	565.8	\$	565.80
51	2	EA	Gasboy pump with Mounting Bkts Pulse Output and Totalizer 9823KF or Equal	7102.63	\$	14,205.26
					\$	-
Grand Total					\$	39,540.36